UNOFFICIAL COPY

20 RS BR 1692

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Barry Dunn upon being selected to serve as Deputy
2	Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.
3	WHEREAS, it is appropriate that this august body honor those Kentuckians who
4	serve as examples for future generations, and whose hard work and talent is a testament
5	to not only their families but to the communities in which they were raised; and
6	WHEREAS, Adair County native Barry Dunn, being one such Kentuckian, was
7	recently selected by Attorney General Daniel Cameron to serve as Deputy Attorney
8	General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky; and
9	WHEREAS, Barry Dunn is a proud graduate of Lindsey Wilson College who
10	earned his Juris Doctor from the University of Louisville School of Law, where he served
11	on the law review and was president of the moot court board; and
12	WHEREAS, Barry Dunn was previously appointed General Counsel of the
13	Kentucky Public Protection Cabinet by Governor Matt Bevin; and
14	WHEREAS, Barry Dunn went on to found Dunn Law, a private firm dealing with
15	areas of litigation and regulatory matters, and healthcare-related legal advice; and
16	WHEREAS, the members of this body commend those elected officials who are
17	tasked with serving the citizens of Kentucky, and duly thank them for their hard work and
18	the many sacrifices they make on behalf of state government; and
19	WHEREAS, in this spirit, this body congratulates Barry Dunn upon his selection as
20	Deputy Attorney General, and grants him very best wishes as he begins his service to this
21	Commonwealth;
22	NOW, THEREFORE,
23	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
24	Kentucky:
25	→Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Barry Dunn upon being
26	selected to serve as Deputy Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.
27	\Rightarrow Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Deputy

Page 1 of 2

1 Attorney General Barry Dunn.

2 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
3 Resolution to Senator Max Wise for delivery.